

May 10, 2021

Helene Astorga Administrative Assistant Perris Union High School District 155 E 4th St Perris, CA 92570

Dear Ms. Astorga:

Follett School Solutions is pleased to present the enclosed Amendment to your Destiny<sup>®</sup> Resource Management agreement.

In order for us to ensure your project completes smoothly, please provide us with the information listed below:

- An authorized representative of your District needs to sign page 4.
- Ensure that the data on Schedule A is accurate (if attached).
- After the licenses have been activated:
  - Sign, date, and return the Acknowledgement of Delivery form as instructed above. Please include your printed name, title, and district address.

We look forward to a successful Follett Destiny Solution implementation and we appreciate your decision to partner with Follett.

Sincerely,

Kristine Klein Inside Sales Consultant - Technology Phone: 877-899-8550 Ext. 46267 Fax: 815-578-5419 <u>kklein@Follett.com</u>

# Amendment G Destiny<sup>®</sup> Resource Management Agreement Perris Union High School District Quote # 1108549-1 Customer # 0475660 May 10, 2021

This Amendment is made part of the Destiny Resource Management Agreement between Follett School Solutions. ("Follett") and Perris Union High School District ("you") in Perris, CA dated February 5, 2007 (the "Agreement") is effective May 10, 2021. Any capitalized terms not defined in this Amendment have the meanings given them in the Agreement

The prices and terms in this Amendment will be held open and valid until June 23, 2021. Modifications to the Agreement

You and Follett (the "parties") agree to amend the Agreement, notwithstanding anything to the contrary in the Agreement, as follows:

Summary of Software and Services: Year 1 Costs	Pricing
The total dollar amount included in this Amendment is	\$2,758.19
Destiny Cloud	
<ul> <li>Destiny<sup>®</sup> Library Manager for one (1) location(s)</li> </ul>	
<ul> <li>Alliance Plus</li> </ul>	
<ul> <li>Destiny Discover</li> </ul>	
<ul> <li>Collections</li> </ul>	
<ul> <li>One Search</li> </ul>	
o TitlePeek	
<ul> <li>Online documentation and Help</li> </ul>	
<ul> <li>Note: Library Manager is designed specifically as a Library management tool</li> </ul>	
PN293 – Add on Resource Manager Promotion	
<ul> <li>Destiny Resource Manager – Complete Edition for one (1) location(s)</li> </ul>	
<ul> <li>Online documentation and Help</li> </ul>	
• Note: Resource Manager is designed specifically as a tool for	

- Note: Resource Manager is designed specifically as a tool for District/School resource (non-library) management.
- Server maintenance and support



## **Please Note:**

- Implementation services costs are not included.
- Data conversion and data enhancement services costs are not included.
- All other terms of the Agreement (and, if applicable, as amended) remain in full force and effect.
- All pricing is listed in United States dollars.
- Payment terms are Net 30 days from Invoice.
- To the extent allowable by law, this Amendment is strictly confidential.

## Annual Licensing and Maintenance Costs Starting Year 2\*

#### **Destiny Cloud**

- Destiny<sup>®</sup> Library Manager for one (1) location(s)
  - o Alliance Plus
  - o Destiny Discover
  - o Collections
  - o One Search
  - o TitlePeek
  - Online documentation and Help
  - o Note: Library Manager is designed specifically as a Library management tool
- Destiny Resource Manager Complete Edition for one (1) location(s)
  - Online documentation and Help
  - Note: Resource Manager is designed specifically as a tool for District/School resource (non-library) management.
- District Technical Support includes:
  - o Toll-free telephone technical support for designated Customer contacts
  - o 24/7 customer Web Portal, with searchable online knowledge base
  - o Unlimited email support
  - Follett Community (how-to's, training tools, and videos)
  - Product updates

Total Annual Licensing and Maintenance Costs\*\*: \$1,776.45

\*You must have paid or pay for all prior years' Annual Licensing and Maintenance Costs and renew maintenance for all sites and Management Systems at the same time in order to continue to receive access to Destiny Cloud. Otherwise Follett reserves the right to turn off the Services.

\*\* Note: This new pricing will be reflected in your next annual renewal fee.



The Destiny Cloud solution effectively includes server/storage equipment operations via the Microsoft Azure cloud.

#### **Digital Resource Limit**

Digital content that is uploaded and cataloged is limited to 1 GB per Destiny database (for district if the Destiny database serves a multi-school district; or individual school, if the database is limited to a specific school). If at any time you exceed this limit and wish to purchase additional space, you may do so at an additional cost of \$5.00 per GB annually.

#### Structure

Files are stored on the server and uses SQL to manage the file location.

Note: The Follett Destiny Solution is a Schools Interoperability Framework (SIF) certified product based on the US SIF Specification. The Destiny SIF agent and SIF implementation services are sold by Kimono (web.kimonocloud.com).



By signing below, you represent that you have read the terms of this Amendment, including those on the following pages, understand and agree to such terms, and are duly authorized to sign on behalf of the School District.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment to be duly executed by their authorized representatives as set forth below.

Follett School Solutions, Inc.		Perris Union High School District			
Signature:		Signature:			
Print Name:		Print Name:			
Title:		Title:			
Address:	1340 Ridgeview Drive	E-mail Address:			
	McHenry, IL 60050	Address:			
Date:		Date:			
		Do you have a PO to attach for this purchase?			
		Yes			
		No, I will provide at a later date			
		No, I will not be using a PO			
		Please provide a reference for Billing Purpose (such as the Billing Contact's Name):	es		

To ensure your implementation starts when planned and goes smoothly, please provide us with the information listed below:

- Ensure that the data on Schedule A is accurate (if attached).
- An authorized representative of your District needs to **sign above**. Additionally, make sure you return **ALL PAGES** of the signed document to your sales consultant.



## **Licensed School Sites**

# Schedule A

\*Note: Licenses are transferable.

### **District Name:** PERRIS UN HIGH SCH DIST

Site Name LIBERTY HIGH SCH	Acct #-Oracle EBS 0422903	Destiny Products Library Manager Textbook Manager Resource Manager	Data Service	Digital Content Subscriptions Alliance A/V Fountas & Pinnell Lexile Reading Program- AR/RC Standards TitlePeek WebPath Express ABC- CLIO ABDO A.D.A.M. CountryReports Soundzabound Teachingbooks.net Biblionasium Integration
				integration